10/31/2021 506951943

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6998780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN E. PAPP	11/28/2012
SYED FAIYAZ AHMED HOSSAINY	11/28/2012
MICHAEL H. NGO	11/27/2012
CHAD ABUNASSAR	11/28/2012
BORIS ANUKHIN	11/28/2012
MIKAEL TROLLSAS	11/28/2012
LEWIS B. SCHWARTZ	11/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	3200 LAKESIDE DRIVE
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14333344		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-8777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508433288

Email: Steven.Goldstein@squirepb.com SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS [US] LLP Correspondent Name: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10484.00120	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN GOLDSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Goldstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2021	

PATENT REEL: 057971 FRAME: 0937 506951943

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=104584.00120 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=104584.00120 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=104584.00120 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

source=104584.00120 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 057971 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	John E. PAPP
		(2)	Syed Faiyaz Ahmed HOSSAINY
		(3)	Michael H. NGO
		(4)	Chad ABUNASSAR
		(5)	Boris ANUKHIN
		(6)	Mikael TROLLSAS
		(7)	Lewis B. SCHWARTZ

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

(4)

(. /	gg.	(- /	,
(5)	Insert State of Incorporation of Assignee	(5)	California
(6)	Insert Address of Assignee	(6)	of: 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and related to

(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number

Insert Name of Assignee

(7) SEGMENTED SCAFFOLD DESIGNS

Abbott Cardiovascular Systems Inc.

(Case No. 104584.00044) (Serial No. 13/584,678) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(8) Insert Date of Signing of (8)
Application

on (1) 11/28/2012; (2) 11/28/2012; (3) 11/27/2012;

(4) 11/28/2012; (5) 11/28/2012; (6) 11/28/2012; and

(7) 11/12/2012

(4)

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

45159

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date	11-28-2012	Name of Inventor	John E. PAPP
Date		Name of Inventor	Syed Faiyaz Ahmed HOSSAINY
Date		Name of Inventor	Michael H.NGO
Date		Name of Inventor	Chad ABUNASSAR
Date _		Name of Inventor	Boris ANUKHIN
Date _		Name of Inventor	Mikael TROLLSAS
Date _		Name of Inventor	Lewis B. SCHWARTZ

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

45159

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date		Name of Inventor	
			John E. PAPP
Date	1/128/17	Name of Inventor	Syed Faiyaz Ahmed HOSSAINY
	, ',		Syeu Falyaz Anineu 11055Anin 1
Date	11/27/12	Name of Inventor	Michaellyfo
			Michael H.NGO
Date	11/28/12	Name of Inventor	Chad abun
			Chad ABUNASSAR
Date	11.28.12	Name of Inventor	& the constant
_			Boris ANUKHIN
Date _	11/28/12	Name of Inventor	fill
•			Mikael TROLLSAS
D		Manage of Lance 1	
Date _		Name of Inventor	Louis D. COLBANDT7
			Lewis B. SCHWARTZ

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the dusy constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or release applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

45159

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Own	Name of inventor	John E. PAPP
Owie	Name of inventor	Spec Falpac Almor HCCSANY
Cluste	Name of Inventor	MARINE H NGC
Conto	Name of inventor	CAN ARCHAELUS
Case	Name of Inventor	DOSS ANUNCIES
Cate	Name of Inventor	May TFOLISAS
Contr	 Name of inventor	<u> </u>

\$45000.450733235443673.1

PATENT REEL: 029039 FRAME: 0263